2024 Member Services Committee

Position
Chair
Vice Chair
1st District
1st District
1st District
1st District
1st District
1st District
2nd District
2nd District
2nd District
2nd District
2nd District
3rd District
3rd District
3rd District
3rd District
4th District
4th District
4th District
4th District

President
AE Liaison
Staff Liaison
Staff Liaison
Staff Liaison
Staff Liaison

First Name Last Name

Stephanie
Prentiss
Charlene
Stephanie
Michelle
Ezekiel
Jerome
Marea
Debra
David
Robin
Sharon
Eric
Trey
Janice
Barry
Kathy
Melissa
April
Sherry
Jayne

Gary
Jillean
Brittany
Denise
Taylor
Beth

Nix
Butler
Bailey
Jones
McGill
Mize
Sheffield
Wilson
Buchanan
Griffith
Lea
Moman
Stephenson
Guerieri
Shows
Ward
Whitfield
Key
Cook
Pullens
Robinson

Parker
Bishop
Conwill
McNemar
Spillman
Hansen

City
Flowood
Corinth
Memphis
Columbus
Columbus
Corinth
Tupelo
Corinth
Jackson
Cleveland
Grenada
Clinton
Ridgeland
Madison
Madison
Meridian
Madison
Hattiesburg
Vancleave
Hattiesburg
Biloxi

Brandon
Vicksburg
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson

End Date
11/17/2025
11/10/2026
11/17/2025
11/10/2026
11/10/2026
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/10/2026
11/11/2024
11/14/2024
11/10/2026
11/17/2025
11/10/2026
11/17/2025
11/10/2026
11/11/2024
11/17/2025
11/11/2024
11/17/2025
11/10/2026
11/10/2026

11/11/2024
11/11/2024
12/31/2029
11/11/2029
11/11/2029
12/14/2029



