## **2024 Member Services Committee**

Position	First Name	<b>Last Name</b>	City	<b>End Date</b>
Chair	Stephanie	Nix	Flowood	11/17/2025
Vice Chair	Prentiss	Butler	Corinth	11/10/2026
1st District	Charlene	Bailey	Memphis	11/17/2025
1st District	Stephanie	Jones	Columbus	11/10/2026
1st District	Michelle	McGill	Columbus	11/10/2026
1st District	Ezekiel	Mize	Corinth	11/17/2025
1st District	Jerome	Sheffield	Tupelo	11/17/2025
1st District	Marea	Wilson	Corinth	11/10/2026
2nd District	Debra	Buchanan	Jackson	11/11/2024
2nd District	David	Griffith	Cleveland	11/14/2024
2nd District	Robin	Lea	Grenada	11/10/2026
2nd District	Sharon	Moman	Clinton	11/17/2025
2nd District	Eric	Stephenson	Ridgeland	11/10/2026
3rd District	Trey	Guerieri	Madison	11/17/2025
3rd District	Janice	Shows	Madison	11/10/2026
3rd District	Barry	Ward	Meridian	11/11/2024
3rd District	Kathy	Whitfield	Madison	11/17/2025
4th District	Melissa	Key	Hattiesburg	11/11/2024
4th District	April	Cook	Vancleave	11/17/2025
4th District	Sherry	Pullens	Hattiesburg	11/10/2026
4th District	Jayne	Robinson	Biloxi	11/10/2026
President	Gary	Parker	Brandon	11/11/2024
<b>AE Liaison</b>	Jillean	Bishop	Vicksburg	11/11/2024
Staff Liaison	Brittany	Conwill	Jackson	12/31/2029
Staff Liaison	Denise	McNemar	Jackson	11/11/2029
Staff Liaison	Taylor	Spillman	Jackson	11/11/2029
Staff Liaison	Beth	Hansen	Jackson	12/14/2029